COITRIBUTED PROGRABS
P1GE 868 1481
COBTIBUED FROB PUOR P1GE
locations: Phase 2 uses 3916 locations.
B1SIC PROGR1B P1CK1GE
DOCUBEBT1TION - Write-u,.
B1CHIN! R!lD1BLE - lppropriate .aterial delivered.
OPTION1L PROGR1B P1CK1GE
DOCUIIElIIT1TION - Bone.
B1CHIB! RE1D1BLE - lppropriate .aterial delivered.
ORDERING IBPORB1TION: PROGR1B BUBBER 11181148882
PROGRl! NUBBER DISTRIBUTIOII BEDIOII USER VOLUBE
EXTENSIOII TIPE CODE R!QUIREIIEBT
-------------- ------------------- -----------
B1SIC none cnDS 15
OPTIOHlL none C1RDS 15
1481-111.8.lIlJII
----FOURTEEl! ! QH QFPSE! REPRODUCING UD GUGP!!!£!!lli Q!!
UllY!Q
lUTHOR: 1. H. Toreson
DIRECT TECHBIC1L INQUIRIES TO:
1. H. Toreson
lerojet Generai corporation
Ni.bus, California
none
none
DESCRIPTION - To provide a generalized program for the
following functions, Straight 88-88 offset reproducing,
straight or offset reproducing with gang punching, producing
predetermined quantities from single .asters. The progra.,
as written, utilizes Bodulus 16 artth.etic for address
modification. Bodels with onli 11,888 positions of storage
will have to make several program changes, explained in
the write-up, to satisfy the require.ents of Bodulus II
arith.etic. The program will not acco •• odate processing
involving selection or interspersing.
PROGR1IIBIlIIG SISTEBS - written in lutocoder.
BIBIBU! SYSTEB REQUIREBENTS - 11888-16,888 position core
storage. High-Low-Equal Co.pare, Sense switches.
B1SIC PROGR1B P1CK1GE
DOCUBENTATIOB - Write-up on Bicrofiche only.
B1CHIBE REI DIBLE - Bone.
ORDERING INPORB1TION: PROGR1! BUBBER 111811488811
Indicate "B B 1" in columns 1-3 and the program lIu.ber
in columns 11-13 on the IBB program Order Porm.
AUTHOR: P. B. Edwards
DIRECT TECHlIIIClL IlIIQUIBIES TO:
F. B. Edwards
IBB Corporation
215 West State Street
Trenton, lIew Jersey
DESCRIPTION - 1 subroutine which converts numerical values
of dollars and cents to the traditional spelled-out check
form. Values up to and including $9999.99 can be converted.
PROGl1lBBIIIG SISTEBS - Subroutine is written in 1481
Autocoder and could be included in the syste.s tape library
as a closed subroutine.
BINI BUB SISTEB REQUIREBENTS - The subroutine requires
11181 with ldvanced progra.ming and High-Low-Equal co.pare.
The program utilizes 735 positions of core storage
(sta tements) •
BASIC PROGRAB PACKAGE
DOCUBENT1TIOII - Write-up.
B1CHIIIE READ1BLE - lppropriate material delivered.
OPTIOB1L FROGRAB PACK1GE - Bone.
ORDERIBG INPCRBATICII: PROGR11I IIUBBER 111811118888
BASIC
PROGRAB NUBBER
EXTENSION
none
CPTION1L none
DISTRIBUTION BEDIUB
TIPE CODE
DTR* 88
none
USER VOLUBE
REQUIREBENT
none
none
----------
AUTHOR: II. P. Lynds
DIRECT TECHBIClL IlIIQUIRIES TO:
B. P. Lynds
IBB Corporation
1187 Byra Street
11181
COBTINUED PRO! PRIOR COLUBB
Jacksonville, Plorida
DESCRIPTION - This subroutine will convert na.es that are
last na.e first or last na.e last in a free for.a t to -any
configuration in a fixed format. The user is given the
addresses of the areas which contain the first name, first
initial, .iddle initial, last name, and suffix. 111 output
is left justified in the respective areas. The subroutine
will acco •• odate eight of the .ore co •• on prefixes to last
na.es and fourteen of the .ore co •• on suffixes. The option
exists to place the suffix one position to the right of
the last na.e. The subroutine is easily .odifiable to
insert any extra suffixes or prefixes which are desired.
PROGR1IIBING SISTEBS - utilizes Autocoder.
IIIBIBU! SYSTEB REQUIREBENTS - 11181 with 11K High-Low-Equal
co.pare and Advanced Progra •• ing.
BASIC PROGRAB P1CK1GE
DOCUlIENT1TION - Write-up.
B1CHIBE RE1DABLE - lppropriate .aterial delivered.
OPTIONAL PROGRl! P1CK1GE - None.
ORDERING INPORB1TIOB: PROGR1B BUBBER '1181148819
PROGRlB NUBBER
EXTENSION
DISTRIBUTION BEDIUB
TYPE CODE
USER VOLUlIE
REQUIREBENT
B1SIC none DTR* 88 none
OPTION1L none Done none
11181-14.8.824 !1!
£Qll 1lli::!!!=lli llSTElIS ng !Q nE! !!!!!! !ill !Q 368/2311
!! COBP1TIBILITY lIOD]
lUTHOR: J. A. Winger
DIRECT TECHNIC1L IBeUIRIES TO:
J. 1. Winger
IBB Corporation
1211 South Harrison Street
Fort Wayne, Indiana
DESCRIPTIOB - This progra. will copy a '"81-1U-888 Autocoder
syste.s pack to tape in odd parity on a '11118 or 11181, and
by changing sense switch settings, will copy tape to disk
on either 11188 series or any 368 equipped with
co.patability. Records are read and written on disk in
the track sector for.at. BOVE .ode records are written
onto tape without modification. L01D mode records are
written onto tape in BOVE mode with an additional record
which indicates word .ark locations. Because the syste.s
pack contains word-separator characters, current IBB utility
progra.s will not work. There are many different
combinations of information on a 11181-1U-888 syste.s pack;
therefore. the author has made the program general enough
to handle any situation.
PROGR1BlIIBG SYSTEBS - 1118'-lU-888 lutocoder and 14118-10-
8'8 IOCS.
BIBIlIUB SISTEB REQUIREBENTS - Program requires 8K, ldvanced
progra •• ing, Sense switches, 128 print positions, 1 disk
and 1 tape. Direct Seek is used if available.
B1SIC PROGR1B P1CK1GE
DOCUBEBT1TION - Write-up.
BACHIBE READABLE - lppropriate material delivered.
OPTIONAL PROGRAB P1CK1GE - None.
ORDERING IBPORlI1TIOB: PROGRAlI NUBBER 111811QS8211
PROGR1B BUlIBER
EXTENSION
DISTRIBUTION lIEDIUB
TYPE CODE
BASIC none DTR*
OPTION1L none none
'"81-14,S.825
TALLY lBALYSIS !~!'§!M!!Q! ABD SCBEDULIBG
lUTHOR: llice D. Peters
DIRECT TECHNICAL INQUIRIES TO:
llice D. Peters
IBlI Corporation
158 Grand Street
White Plains, Bew York
88
USER VOLU!!E
REQUIREBENT
none
none
DESCRIPTION - Tally, lnalysis, Registration, and Scheduling
(TARS - 1481). The progra.s produce aids to master schedule
building (Tally and Conflict Batrix) and, using a .aster
schedule prepared by the school, process student course
requests to create student schedules and an updated master
schedule.
PROGR1IIBING SYSTEBS - written in Autocoder.
5IBIBUB SYSTER REQUIRElIEBTS - Designed for an 8K, 1 disk,
1118' syste ••
COBTRIBUTED PBOGUItS
1481
COBTIBUED .ROB PRIOR PAGE
BASIC FRCGRAB PACKAGE
DOCUBEBTATIOB - Write-up.
IIACHIBE READABLE - Appropriate .aterial delivered.
OPTIOBAL PROGBAB PACKAGE
DOCUBEBTlTIOB - Bone.
BACHIBE READABLE - Appropriate .aterial delivered.
ORDERIBG IB.ORBATIOB: PROGRAB HUBBER 14£114B825
COBUBUED .ROB PRIOR COLUn
PROGRAB BUBBER
EITJ!BSIOB
--------------
BASIC none
OPTIONAL none
1448-81.4.881
1448 PAGE 861
DISTRIBUTIOB BEDIUB USER VOLUItE
TYPE CODE REQUIREBEBT
------------------- -----------
DTR* 88 none
DTR* B8 none
PROGUB BUBBER DISTRIBUTIOB BEDIUB USER VOLUn !.!Y!.Q = UB!!Q1! mg UPU'r/OUTPUT ~~
EXTEBSIOB TYPE CODE REQUIREBEBT
BASIC none DTR*
CPTIOHAL none DTR*
AUTHOR.: T. J. Vyskocil
DIRECT TECHBICAL IBQUIRIES TO:
*** B
T.J. Vyskocil
IBB Corporation
11141 Georgia AVe.
Wheaton, Baryland 28982
none
none
***
DESCRIPTIOB - Socrates provides an in-house systea for
scheduling students into classes of grades five through
fourteen. The syste. schedules periods zero through twenty­
nine for two regular se.esters. Features include ·ability
grouping, teacher selection, grade range selection, sex
selection, location selection, alternate course requests,
study hall assign.ents, course substitution, and .axi.u.
semester and class balancing consistent with .ini.u.
rejects. Includes a co.plete series of progra.s to si.plify
data collection, corrections, scheduling and analysis. File
• aintenance prograas permit individual or aass changes.
Output reports include verification listings, si.ple tally,
conflict .atrix, reject analysis, roo. and teacher
utilization, student schedules and class lists.
PROGRABBIBG SYSTEBS - Written in 1481-AU-888.
AUTHOR: J. W. Weaver
DIRECT TECHBICAL IBQUIRIES TO:
J.W. Weaver
Gateway Data syste.s
5BB Bo. 1 Gateway Center
Pittsburgh, Pa. 15222
DESCRIPTIOB - An Autocoder Library macro which handles
1311 Disk I/O functions and error routines. It can handle
cyl. overflow and use Direct Seek, Scan Disk, and Track
Record, if available, on up to five drives. The subroutine
is generative, providing only the routines called for.
It is intended to replace IOCS rando. giving the user
greater ease of progra •• ing and flexibility. The routine
was patterned after the PAL IIholesale Grocery .acro UFPIO
to include special features, Cylinder ·Overflow, Sa.e.
Cylinder Test, and IOCS Type Coded Halt. The routine does
not do any label checking. The disk control field .ust
be set by the user and is restored after the operation.
The SCAB routine can scan 999 sectors in one operation.
Storage require.ents - fro. 369 pos. to 841 depending on
features used.
UBIBUB SYSTEB R1!QUlREBEBTS - 4K-1'448 1442-Bodel 1 1443
Bodel 1, one 1311 Disk Drive Indexing and Store Address
RRegister special feature.
BASIC PROGRAB PACKAGE
DOCUBEBTATIOB - Write-up on Bicrofiche only •
BACHIBE BEAD ABLE - Bone.
OBDERIBG IBFORftA'rIOB: PROG·UB BUItBER 144B814881
Indicate "B B 1" in coluans 1-3 and the Progra. BUllber
in colu.ns 4-13 on the IBB Prograa Order For ••
BIBI!!U!! SYSTEB REQUIREftEBTS - 12K storage, 14B1/48/68 with
bit test, high-low-equal co.pare, advanced progra •• ing, two
1311 Disk Drives, and any I/O configuration. 144B-81.6.881
BASIC PROGRA!! PACKAGE
DOCUftEBTATIOB - Write-up.
BACHIBE READABLE - Source code and sa. pIe proble ••
OPTIOBAL PROGRAB PACKAGE - Bone.
ORDEBUG IBFOR!!ATIOB: PROGRU BUBBEB 1482183815
PROGRAB BU!!BER DISTBIBUTIOH
EITEHSIOB TYPE
BEDIU!!
CODE
OSER VOLUBE
REQUIREBEBT
--------------
ElSIC none
-------------------
BT 1/556 22
BT 1/8B8 24
B1
B1
OPTIOBAL none none none
1448-81.8.881
-----PACE = PRE-ASSEBBLY CHECK !!!! IDlll ~
AUTHOR:
DIRECT TECBBICAL INQUIRIES TO:
B. B. Awerka.p
IBB Corp.
23 Hitchcock lIay
Santa Barbara, Calif. 93195
DESCRIPTIOB - PACE brings to the 1448 user an efficient
and .eaningful diagnostic prograa. It will check and edit
1448 Autocoder and Autocoder/IOCS source progra.s by
detecting underfined labels, format and paraaeter errors,
coding errors and keypunch errors. The Frinted output
provides a label table in alphabetical order followed by
a listing of the source progra. with errors by significant
special characters. An edit is also perfor.ed on DIOCS
and DT. EBTRIES FOR ACCEPTABILITY ABD SPELLIBG. There
are three checks of Autocoder state.ents pertaining to
labels, operation codes and operands. The checking results
are equal to an Autocoder Asse.bly.
FBOGRABBIBG SYSTEBS - written in Autocoder.
BIBIBU!! SYST!!! BEQUIRE!!EBTS - 1448 4K, one 1311 and Indexing
and Store Address Register. Printed output options are
available with Sense switches.
BASIC PROGBA!! PACKAGE
DOCO!!EBTATIOB - IIrite-up.
IUCHIBE READABLE - Object code.
OPTIOBAI FROGRA!! PACKAGE
DOCOBEBTATIOH - Bone.
!!ACHIRE READABLE - Source code.
ORDERIRG INFORUTIOR: PROGRAI! HU!!BER 1448818881
SORT ~ DIS! RESIDEBT
IUTHOR: Richard S. Heiser
DIRECT TECHBICAL UCUIRIES TO:
Richard S. Heiser
IB!! Corporation
69B8 Fannin
Houston, Texas 11825
DESCRIPTIOR - A .odified SORT 54 is resident on 1311 Disk
Storage. The SORT is stored in the load .ode in a self­
loading for.at. It required 154B consecutive sectors on
any drive, and can be file-protected. The prograa loader
resides in th highest 4K of core. progra. loading is
acco.plished in about 15 seconds. The SORT is a tailored
version of· SORT 5 for disk-to-disk sorting without disk
label checking. This i.proves perfor.ance 28 to 3B percent.
BIHI!!O!! SYSTEB REQOIREBEBTS - Coapatible with 1441
Controller. 12K .e.ory, 1311 Disk Drive, Direct Seek,
console typewriter, Sense switches.
BASIC PROGRAB PACKAGE
DOCU!!EHTATIOB - IIrite-up.
!!ACHIBE READABLE - Appropriate .aterial delivered.
OPTIOHAL PBOGRA!! PACKAGE - Rone.
ORDERIBG IH.ORBATICN: PROGRAB BUBBER 1448B168B1
PROGRA!! HUBBER DISTRIBOTION !!EDIOB
EXTEHSIOR TYPE CODE
USER VOLUBE
RBQUIREItJ!BT
BASIC none DTR*
OPTIOHAL none none
144B-'2.3.IB1
VARIABLE Q!!! llRllQ1lUCER !ill! 144B/1311
AUTHOR: John F. Cole
DIRECT TECHNICAL INQUIRIES TO:
John F. Cole
IBB Corporation
2911 Cedar springs Road
Dallas, Texas 15219
none
none
DESCRIPTIOB - A Load-and-Go control card oriented program
for reproducing cards on a 1448 disk syste. which has only
one card read-punch. Card i.ages are first written on
disk, then read fro. disk and punched into blank cards.
Siaple control card provision allows for relocating fields,
o.itting fields, and/or eaitting characters. Optional
print control card provides printed analysis of control
COlorRIBUTED PROGBAIIS
PAGE 862 1448
COBTIBUED PReB PBIOB PIGE
cards, listing input deck and/or listing output deck.
Deck listings inclued card counts and coluan-nuaber
headings.
BISIC PBOGHIB PICKIGE
DOCUBEBTITIOB - Write-up.
BICHIBE REI DIBLE - Ippropriate aaterial delivered.
OPTIOBIL PHOGRIB PICKIGE - lone.
ORDERIIG IIPORBITIOI: PROGRIB lUBBER 1448823881
PROGRIB lUBBER DISTRIBUTIOR BEDIUB USER YOLUBE
EXTEBSIOI TYPE CODE REQUIRBBENT
BISIC none DTR·
CPTIOBIL none none
lUTHOR: J. G. 0 Reilly
DIRECT TECBNICIL IBgUIRIES TO:
J. G. 0 Reilly
155 Honey Lane
Walthaa Ibbey, Essex
England
none
none
DESCRITPIOI - This prograa lists cards and branches to
channel one on sensing channel twelve. storage requireaents
are 181 positions.
BIJI!UB SYS'rl!B REQUIRE!l!ITS - 1"448 with 1443 and 1442/1482.
BISIC PBOGBAII PICKAGE
COCUBEBTITIOB - Write-up on Bicrofiche only.
BICHIIE BEl DIBLE - Bone.
ORDERIIG IBPORBITICB: PROGRIB lUBBER 1448823882
Indicate "B B 1" in columns 1-3 and the Prograa Bumber
in coluans 4-13 on the IBB Prograa Order Pora.
lUTHOR: W. C. Worthington
DIRECT Tl!CBBICIL I1QUIlIIES TO:
W. C. Worthington
IBB Corporation
188 South Bain Street
Providence, R. I. 82983
DESCRIPTIOI - This prograa gives a core duap for 4K, 8K,
12K or 16K 1448 systeas. It was designed because aost
of the existing aemory duaps destroyed a part, or parts,
of storage as they were loaded. This prograa uses only
the first eighty initially and prints all reaaining
positions of storage. Word marks are printed as "ones·
on the line following each data bank of storage. Group
aarks are printed as GiS in the data line and W or B in
the word aark line depending on the presence or absence
.!!
of an associated word aark. There are two decks available
- a 4K deck and one for 8K and larger systeas.
PROGBIBBIIG SYSTEB - To facilitate the loading of the
prograa and the conservation of core used, the prograa
has been written in self-loading, machine language.
EISIC PBOGRIB PICKIGE
DocuUlorlTIOIl - Write-up.
BICHIIE REIDIBLB - Ippropriate aaterial delivered.
OPTIOIIL PROGR!! PICKIGE - None.
ORDERIIG I.PORBITIOI: PROGRIB lUBBER 1448827884
PBOGBlB BOBBER DISTBIBUTIOB BEDIUII USER YOLUBE
EXTEBSIOI TYPE CODE REQUIREBl!BT
BISIC none DTR. 88
OPTIOBIL none none
1!!ft=83.1 .881
REPRODUCE GIBG POle.!! SI!ULITOR
lUTHOR: Dennis P. Lee
DIRECT TECHBICIL IIQUIRIES TO:
Dennis P. Lee
C/O Coaaodi ty Service Co. (Ja.) ltd.
7-9, Harbour Street
Kingston, Jaaaica
none
none
.!!!
DESCRIPTIOB - This prograa ahs been desi9ned to perf ora
any/all of the functions of an IBB 519 without prograaaing
effort on the users part. The systea on which the object
prograa is to be run aust have at least 4888 positions
of core storage with no special features.
14118
COBTIIOED PROB PRIOR COLUBB
PROGRIBBIBG SYSTEBS - Source language is lutocoder.
BIBIBUB SYSTEB REQUBIEBEITS - One IBB 1442 Card Read-Punch.
One IBB 1443 Printer. If the reproducing phases are desired
the object prograa also requires one IBB 1311 Disk storage
Drive.
BISIC PROGRIB PICKIGE
DOCUBEITITIOI - Write-up on Bicrofiche only.
BICHIBE REIDIBLE - lone.
ORDEBIIG IJPOBBITIOII: PROGRl! IIUIIBER 1448831881
Indicate nB N 1" in coluans 1-3 and the program luaber
in coluans 4-13 on the IBB Program Order Pora.
1448-18.1.881
SIIIDll~
lUTHORS: Br. B. Sharer Br. R. Grottke
DIRECT TECHIICIL IlgUIRIES TO:
Br. R. Sharer
lrthur Indersen and Co.
69 W. Washington st.
Chicago, Ill. 68682
DESCRIPTIOI - This systea prepares aanageaent reports
containing cost, sales distribution and efficiency
inforaation of retail aeat departaents in a super.arket
chain. The systea also prepares reports for purchasing
and profit planning. There are about 39 object decks in
the syste ••
PROGRIBBIIG SYSTEBS - Written in lutocoder.
BIIIIIOII SYSTEB REQUIREIIEITS - 8K 1448, 1442, 1443 or 1483/
128 print positions, console typewriter, 2-23115, Idvanced
prograaaing features; no lIul tiply-Di vide.
BISIC PROGBIB PICKAGE
DOCUBEITITIOI - Write-up oil Bicrofiche only.
BICHIIE REIDIBLE - Bone.
OBDERIIG IBPORIIITIOB: PROGR11I BUIIBER 1448181881
Indicate "B B 1" in coluans 1-3 and the Program Bumber
in coluans 4-13 on the IBB Program Order Por ••
1448-18.2.882
1248/1.!l!U! RBOOP Ql DEPOS!! IBD 9SH LETTER ll.B.llll!.!i
lUTHOR: J. L. Brooks
DIRECT TECHNICAL I1gUIRIES TO:
J. L. Brooks
IBII Corp.
618 S. Bichigan Ive.
Chicago, Ill.
.!!!
DESCBIPTIOB - Deposits, checks, cash slips, control slips
and substitute docuaents are entered into the 1412 or 12411.
In in-proof journal is prepared, a priaary distribution
of the docu.ents is perforaed, and good data recorded in
disk storage. The data recorded in disk storage is then
read and cash letters for kill-pockets prepared. There
are 1944 source stateaents.
PROGRIBBIBG SYSTEIIS - For correct cOBpilation of the source
programs IBB 1448-1U-888 lutocoder must be used.
IIIBIIIOB SYSTEB REQUIRl!BEBTS - 1448 - 1 1441-14 8K CPU with
no. 4631 Index Registers and store Registers ••• No. 5561
Printer Ittachaent ••• Bo. 3321 Disk Storage Control •••
BO. 7888 Serial I/O Idapter ••• Bo. 2268 Console Ittachment.
I 1442-1 or 2 Card Read Punch with Bo. 1632 Card Bead Punch
Idapter. 1 1443-2 Printer with BQ.~ 5567 Printer control •••
Bo. 5559 Print Positions, 24 additional ••• lIlo. 5585 Print
storage ••• Bo. 6481 Selective Character Set ••• 1 1447-1
Console with lIlo. 7688 Sense Switches ••• 1 1412 lIagnetic
Character Beader with 1311-1 Disk Storage Drive... 1311-
2 Disk Storage Drive.
IIIl1lIIIO!l SYSTEB BEQUIREBEITS - 1248 - 1 1241 14 8K CPU with
10. 4631 Index and Store REgisters ••• Bo. 5561 Printer
Ittachaent... Bo. 3321 Disk Storage Control ••• Bo. 2268
Console Ittach.ent. 1 1442 1 or 2 Card Read Punch with
Bo. 1632 Card Read Punch Idapter. 1 1443 2 Printer with
Bo. 5567 Printer Control ••• Bo. 5559 Print positions
Idditional 24 ••• 10. 5585 Print storage... Bo. 6481
Selective Character Set. 1 1447-1 Console with Bo. 7658
Sense Switches. I 1311-1 Disk Storage Drive 1311-2 Disk
storage Drive.
BISIC PROGBIB PACKIGl!
DOCUBEBTITIOI - Write-up.
1I1CHIIE REIDIBLE - Ippropriate aaterial delivered.
OPTIOBIL PROGR11I PICKIGE - lone.
ORDBRING IBPORBITIOB: PROGRIB IUIIBER 1448182882
PROGH11I BUBBER
EXTEISIOB
DISTRIBUTIOB BEDIUB
TYPE CODE
USER VOLOIIE
REQOlREBEBT
BISIC none DTR· none
COITRIBUTED PROGRIBS
1q411
COITIIUED FROB PRIOR PIGE
OFTIOIAL none none
1!11l1J-1j.sblli
IBSULLBEB! .!&!! ICCOUB'UIG
IUTHOR: Br. Ernest Wong
DIRECT TECHIICAL IIQUIRIES TO:
Br. Ernest Wong
IBB corp.
421 Bontgo.ery St.
San Francisco. Calif. 9418/1
tESCRIPTIOI - The co.plete install.ent lean accounting
~~! ;B:a;!~11 t~a::d!;~c:!!~:g I:;;:t~:n W:~h a~~~:p!!~~l:e o~f
none
15 progra. runs. The runs are in 3 .ain categories. and
consist of new loan. daily. and periodic processing. The
handling of new loans is done is 4 runs which edit and
convert fro. card to file. print a new lcan journal. print
an alphabetic reference card. and produce coupons and
covers. Daily processing involves .aster file .aintenance.
batcb proof. posting to .aster and dealer files. and report
output. Periodic (weekly and .onthly) runs are .ade on
dealer file .aintenance. and print-out of delinquency
notices. trial balance. and weekly and .onthly reports.
Interest rebates are co.puted by the 78ths .ethod and
accrual of unearned inco.e is done by the straight line
• ethod.
PROGRIBBING SYSTEBS - Written in 1441 Autocoder with disk
IOCS.
BIIIBUB SYSTEB REQUIRE BElTS - Requires 8I. Indexing and
store lddress Register feature, 1442, 1443 with 1qq print
positions. Sense Switches. and 2 - 1311 Disk Drives. There
are 91167 source state.ents.
BISIC PROGRIB PICKIGB
DOCUBERT ATION - lone
BACHIIiE REIDABLE - Appropriate .aterial delivered.
OPTIOBlL PROGR-lB PACKAGE
DOCUBEITATIOIi - lone.
BlCHIIiE READIBLE - Source code.
ORDERIIiG IIFORBATION: PROGRAB lUBBER 14481121113
nOGUB IUBBfB DISTRIBUTIOI BEDIUB USER VOLUBB
EXTBBSIOI TYPE CODE BEQUIREBUT
BASIC none DTR·
OPTIORAL none DTR.
1441-11.5.885
nOPEBTY ACCOOIlTIBG ~ FOR ,!!Q.gI!ll
AUTHOR: Br. D. R. Statha.
DIRECT nCBIIIClL IBQUIRIES TO:
Br. D. R. Statha.
1615 I. 25th st.
Bir.ingha., Ala. 35234
II
II
none
none
DESCRIPTIOR - To depreciate and list all property equip.ent
.onthly, while providing for deletions and additions to
the file and checking and handling separately ite.s that
would over depreciate.
PROGRABBIIG SYSTEBS - Progra •• ed using Autocoder and IOCS.
BIIlIBUB SYSTEB REQUIREBEIiTS - qK-1441 with Indexing and
Store Register. a 1442 Card Read Punch, a 1443 Printer,
2-1311 Disk Drives, a 1447 Console.
BISIC PROGRAB PICKAGE
DOCUBEBTATIOIi :- Write-up.
BACHII! REAIABLE - Appropriate .aterial delivered.
OPTIOIAL FROGRAB PACKAG! - lone.
ORDBRIIG IIPORBATIOI: PROGRAB lUBBER 14q81151185
PROGRIB RUBBER DISTRIBUTIOI BEDIUB USER VOLUBE
EXTEISIOI TYPE CODE REQUIREB!IT
ElSIC none DTR·
CPTICIAL none none
1!!!8-12.3.ln
!,ABOR IBD BATERIlL PROGRlB
AUTHORS: J. D. CalIon J. witt
Patricia Roche R. L. Fritch
DIRECT TECHIilCAL IRQUIRIES TO:
J. D. CalIon
IBB corporation
3424 Wilshire Boulevard
Los Angeles, California 9111115
18
DESCRIFTIOR - This is a de.onstration progra. which is
none
none
1qq8 PIGE 1163
COBTINUBD FROB PRIOR COLUBI
an extension of the 1448 Bill of Baterial Processor. It
includes -
• Loading and .aintenance of inventory and product
structure records.
• Loading and .aintenance of work center and routing
records.
Gross to net ti.e series planning report with require­
.ents offset by lead ti.e.
• Gross work center loading by ti.e period.
• Retrieval reports (explosion and i.plosions).
• Calculation and laintenance of low level codes.
This progra. offers .anufacturing co.panies an excellent
base for developing .echanized production control progra.s.
By taking advantage of these standardized routines the
user can benefit fro. earlier i.ple.entation as well as
.ini.ization of planning and progra •• ing expenses. The
package.akes eight progra.s available to the user, which
enable hi. to load and .aintain his part nUlber and .achine
group laster files with rando. indexes to these files.
PROGRABBIIG SYSTEBS - Written in lutocoder.
BIIIBUB SYSTEB REQUIREBEBTS - 8K 1448 CPU ••• 1442 Card
Read Punch ••• 1443 Printer, 128 print position ••• 1447
Bodel 2 Console with Sense Switches ••• (2) 1311 Disk
Drives ••• Indexing and Store Address Register feature.
BASIC PROGRAB PACKAGE
DOCUBEBTATIOI - write-up •
BACHIRE RBADABLE - Appropriate .aterial delivered.
OPTIORJ.L PROGRJ.B PACKAGE
DOCUBEITATIOR - lone.
BACHIRE READABLE - Source code.
ORDERIIG IIFORBATIOB: PROGRAB IOBBBR 1q411123182
PROGRAB BUBBER
EXTBBSIOB
DISTRIBUTIOR BEDIUB
TYPE CODE
usn VOLUBE
REQUIBEBERT
BASIC none
OPTIONIL none
DTR·
DTR·
lIS
.,,'
none
none
IBM
(!)
Technical Nawsletter Fie Number 1401/1440-20
Re: Order No. GC20-1601-10
This Newsletter No. GN20-0013-22
Date December 1971
Previous Newsletter Nos. GN20-0013-21
CATALOG OF PROGRAMS FOR IBM 1240, 1401, 1420, 1440,1450 and 1460
DATA PROCESSING SYSTEMS - December 1971 Supplement
© IBM Corp. 1970
This publication is a Supplement to the "Catalog of Programs for IBM 1240, 1401, 1420,
1440 and 1460 Data Processing Systemsn
, GC20-1601-10.
Complete instructions for using the KWIC Index and for ordering programs are included in the
Catalog. Programs will not be supplied by authors and should not be requested from them.
List of Program Deletions
These programs will be deleted because of low usage
IBM Corporation, Program In/ormation Department, 40 Saw Mill River, Hawthorne, N. Y. 10532
Printed in U.S.A.
GN20-0013-22
PLANNED DELETIONS
The following list of Type I programs will be d~leted by
the Program Information Department on March 31, 1972,
because of low usage. Until that date, orders for these
programs "vill he acceptec'! hy the Program Infornation
Department.
1401-AT-017
1401-10-012
1401-LM-011
140 1-0S-09 2
1401-RG-033
1410-PR-155
CARD SYSTEr-1 ERROR - DET:F'CTION AIDS
COl1MUNICATIONS IOCS (1026/DOC) FOR THE
1401/14~O
1401/1460 TIMING PROGRAM FOR IBM BASIC
OPF.~TING SYSTFr1/360 DISK SORT/MERGE PROGRAM
(16K) .
1401/1460 -1026 OPEPATING SYSTEM C01.fPUTER
ASSISTED INSTRUCTION
REPORtt' PROGRMI GENERATOR 2K
1410/7010' OPERATING SYS~F.M
The following lis t of Type II Applications Prograrns~"'ill
be deleted by the Program Information Department on
March 31, 1972, because of low usaqe. Until that date,
orders for these programs \vill be accepted hy the PrograJ'l'l
Information Department.
1401-CN-03X
1401-CO-13X
140 1-CR-01 X
1401-DW-03X
1-401-EX-01X
140 1-IF-01 X
1401-IF-02X
1401-IF-03X
1401-IF-05X
1401-SE-05X
1440-DR-02X
1440-DW-01X
1440-DW-04X
1440-FB-03X
1440-FB-05X
1 440-FB-0 7X
1440-ME-02X
1440-l<1X-02X
1440-UH-02X
1450-FB-20X
AUTOPROPS II NmmRICAI, CONTROL PROGRAM
1400-1311 LINEAR PROGRru1MING
SELECTIVF DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION SYSTEH
1311 WHOLFSALE IMPACT
ENGINEERING SCHEDULING SYSTEM
AUTO RATING FOR FIRE AND CASUALTIES C011PANIES
GENERAL DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM
GENERAL DISTRIBUTION PROGRN1 FOR A TAPE 1401
HOMEOWNER RATING PROGRAH
DECISIO?-T LOGIC TRANSLATOR PROGRM1
RETAIL ACCOtmTS RECEIVABLE
CHAnT A~m WHOLFSAJ,F, BILLING
1311 WHOLESALE IMPACT
DEMAND DEPOS IT ACCOt1!'-lT
SAVINGS ACCOUNTnTG
ON-LINF SAVINGS ACCOTTNTING
1440/1311 BILL OF UATFRIAIJ PROCESSOR
PROJECT cm~TRorJ SYSTEM
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE FOR HOSPITALS
MICR ENTRY PROGRAM SUPPORTS 1450 BANK DATA
PROCESSING SYSTEM
International Buslne .. Machin .. Corporation
Data Proceulng DIY.lon
1133 W ... ch .... r Avenu., White Plains, New York 10804
(U.S.A. only)
IBM World Trad. Corpordon
821 United Nation. Plaza, N •• York, New York 10017
(lnternalionaO
.....
§
o
!
" a n
I :;
c
en
-<
i;
3
en
o
I
3
0"
CD
~
cD ..... .....
READERIS COMMENT FORM
Catalog of Programs for IBM 1240, 1401, 1420
1440 and 1450-1460 Data Processing Systems
January 1971
GC20-1601-10
Please comment on the usefulness and readability of this publication, suggest additions and
deletions, and list specific errors and omissions (give page numbers). All comments and sugges­
tions become the property of ffiM. If you wish a reply, be sure to include your name and address.
COMMENTS
fold fold
fold fold
• Thank you for your cooperation. No postage necessary if mailed in the U.S.A.
FOLD ON TWO LINES, STAPLE AND MAIL.
GC20-1601-10
YOUR COMMENTS PLEASE •••
Your comments on the other side of this form will help us improve future editions of this pub­
lication. Each reply will be carefully reviewed by the persons responsible for writing and pub­
lishing this material.
Please note that requests for copies of publications and for assistance in utilizing your mM
system should be directed to your IBM representative or the IBM branch office serving your
locality.
fold fold
......................................................................................................................
BUSINESS REPLY MAIL
NO POSTAGE STAMP NECESSARY IF MAILED IN THE UNITED STATES
POSTAGE WILL BE PAID BY .•.
I BM Corporation
40 Saw Mill River Road
Hawthorne, New York 10532
Attention: Program Information Department, Catalog of Programs
FIRST CLASS
PERMIT NO. 62
HAWTHORNE, N. Y.
..................................................................................................................... :
fold
International Business Machines Corporation
Data Processing Division
112 East Post Road, White Plains, N.Y.I06ot
[USA Only]
IBM World Trade Corporation
821 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017
[ International]
fold
I
GC20-1601-10
International Business Machines Corporation
Data Processing Division
112 East Post Road, White Plains, New York 10601
(USA only)
U3M World Trade Corporation
821 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017
(International)
-o